Received 09.30.2014 Clerk-Treasurer email Auburn, Indiana

RESOLUTION NO. 07-2014

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF AUBURN, INDIANA. APPROVAL OF THE "EAST CENTRAL NEIGHBORHOOD STUDY" COMMUNITY REVITALIZATION PLANNING DOCUMENT

SUMMARY

This Resolution of the City of Auburn, Indiana supports the study and analysis of the livability of the east central neighborhood of the City of Auburn, Indiana. The Resolution supports a study specifically prepared for the purpose of evaluating livability needs of the east central neighborhood. The report shall act as a resource for the Building, Planning and Development Department.

Recorder's Office	Publish Public Hearing
Auditor's Office	
Clerk's Office	Publish O/R after adoption
Other	

RESOLUTION NO. 07-2014

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF AUBURN, INDIANA. APPROVAL OF THE "EAST CENTRAL NEIGHBORHOOD STUDY" COMMUNITY REVITALIZATION PLANNING DOCUMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Auburn had identified adequate reason to analyze the livability needs of east central Auburn, and

WHEREAS, Sturtz Public Management Group, LLC has been hired through Keller Development, Inc. to define and describe the issues, advise the City of options, and make recommendations to address these issues in the near future, and

WHEREAS, the City has reviewed the process and completed study thoroughly and is satisfied with the services performed, information contained therein, and methodology applied, and

WHEREAS, the City has received five copies of this document for our records and will keep said documents on file in the city offices for future reference.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE MUNCIPAL CITY OF AUBURN, INDIANA THAT:

The City of Auburn supports further study of the east central neighborhood of the City of Auburn, Indiana and further inquiry into the east central neighborhood livability needs.

This resolution supports further research and study by the Auburn Building Planning and

Development Department and further study and analysis of the studies prepared by Sturtz Public

Management Group, LLC.

ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPAL CITY OF

AUBURN, INDIANA, ON THE 21st DAY OF OCTOBER 2014.

eaua 914

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Auburn, Indiana, this **21**st day of **OCTOBER**, **2014**.

James Jud JAMES FINCHUM, Councilmember

ATTEST: PATRICIA M. MILLER, Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Auburn, Indiana, this 21st Day of October, 2014.

TRICIA MILLER. Clerk-Treasurer

APPROVED AND SIGNED by me this 21st Day of October 2014.

NORMAN E. YODER, Mayor

1 st Reading	10/7/2014
2 nd Reading	

VOTING:

David Painter

James Finchum

AYE NAY

dålfhlakt Jomes Finch Find

Kevin Webb

Dennis (Matthew) Kruse

Mike Watson

Denny Ketzenberger

Michael Walter

michael Wat